

Cr. Rev. No. 79/2024
Pramod Goel Vs. Shaurya Sharma

18.04.2024

Fresh Revision Petition received by way of an assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Nishant Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.

Part arguments heard.

For better appreciation of the arguments, let the TCR be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the point of limitation and further arguments on 22.07.2024.

Date is given at the request and convenience of Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/18.04.2024