

CR. Rev. No. 79/2024
Pramod Goel Vs. Shaurya Sharma

22.07.2024

Present: Gaurav Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner through VC.

1. Ld. Proxy counsel seeks an adjournment while submitting that the main counsel for petitioner is not available today due to some personal exigency.
2. Put up for arguments on the point of limitation on 19.09.2024. TCR be sent back forthwith. Be requisitioned two days' prior to next date of hearing.
3. It is made clear that there is no stay on the impugned order by this court.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/22.07.2024