

**Cr. Rev. No. 79/2024**  
**Pramod Goel Vs. Shaurya Sharma**

**03.11.2025**

**Present:** Mohd. Mubashir, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist  
(through VC).

1. Ld. Counsel for revisionist submits that he wishes to address remaining arguments while being physically present in the court, therefore, he requests for an adjournment.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused.
3. Put up for remaining arguments on the present revision petition on 20.01.2026. Date given at the specific request of Ld. Counsel.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/03.11.2025**