

Cr. Rev. No. 79/2024
Pramod Goel Vs. Shaurya Sharma

20.01.2026

Present: None for Revisionist.

1. Since, none has appeared on behalf of revisionist despite repeatedly calls since morning, therefore, put up for remaining arguments, if any or for orders on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the present Revision Petition on **29.01.2026**.
2. TCR be requisitioned from the concerned Court at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/20.01.2026